
Bassett Creek Watershed Management Commission –October 2015   Web site: www.bassettcreekwmo.org 
Monthly Meeting 

Meetings are held at 8:30 am, every third Thursday of the month (except the November meeting is on Wednesday, Nov. 18 at 
the City of Golden Valley City Hall, Council Conference Room (2nd floor), 7800 Golden Valley Road, Golden Valley, MN  55427 

Commissioner Alternate Commissioner Technical Advisory Committee Member 
Crystal – 2018 
Guy Mueller, Vice Chair 
2703 Brookridge Ave. N. 

VACANT Mark Ray 
Public Works Director, City Engineer  

Crystal, MN 55422    City of Crystal  
    4141 Douglas Drive N.   
    Crystal, MN 55422  
763-218-6418    763-531-1160  
guymueller1@gmail.com  Mark.ray@crystalmn.gov 
Golden Valley – 2018 
Stacy Hoschka, Treasurer Jane McDonald Black Jeff Oliver   
6400 Golden Valley Road 
Golden Valley, MN 55427 

924 Adeline Lane North  
Golden Valley, MN  55422 

City Engineer, City of GV 
763-593-8034 

763-529-4723 763-521-1351  joliver@goldenvalleymn.gov 
Harwell.hoschka@gmail.com JaneMcDonaldBlack@gmail.com Eric Eckman (alternate) 
  Public Works Specialist 
  763-593-8084 
  eeckman@goldenvalleymn.gov 
   
Medicine Lake – 2018 
Clint Carlson Gary Holter   
202 Peninsula Road 217 Peninsula Road  
Medicine Lake, MN 55441 Medicine Lake, MN 55441  
763-242-6645  G4holter@hotmail.com   
cacarlson@comcast.net   
Minneapolis – 2016 
Michael Welch  Lisa Goddard  Lois Eberhart, Water Resources Administrator 
212 Thomas Avenue S. 214 Logan Avenue North Room 300 City of Lakes Building 
Minneapolis, MN 55405 Minneapolis, MN  55405 309 Second Ave. S. 
612-385-6885 612-374-2481 (home) Minneapolis, MN 55401-2268 
mjewelch@gmail.com  763-475-0010 763-475-2429 (fax) 612-673-3260 612-673-2048 (fax) 
 lgoddard@srfconsulting.com Lois.eberhart@ci.minneapolis.mn.us 
   
  Liz Stout, Water Resources Regulatory Coord. 
  City of Mpls Public Works-Surface Water/Sewer 
  City of Lake Bldg., 309 South Second Ave. 
  Minneapolis, MN 55401-2268 
  612-673-5284 
  Elizabeth.Stout@minneapolismn.gov 
Minnetonka – 2016 
Jacob Millner, Secretary Patty Acomb  
140 Carlson Parkway #105 3125 Frear Drive  
Minnetonka, MN 55305 Minnetonka, MN 55305  
612-804-0578 952-807-8635   
jbmillner@gmail.com pacomg@eminnetonka.com  
   
New Hope – 2016 
John Elder Pat Crough Bob Paschke, Public Works Director 
City of New Hope, 4401 Xylon Ave. N. 9320 46th Avenue North City of New Hope 
New Hope, MN 55428 New Hope, MN 55428 5500 Intl. Pkwy., New Hope 55428   
763-531-5100  612-741-7045  763-592-6766 763-533-7650 (fax) 
jelder@ci.new-hope.mn.us  bpaschke@ci.new-hope.mn.us 
   
  Chris Long, Stantec 
  2335 Highway 36, St. Paul, MN 55113 
  Chris.long@stantec.com 651-604-4808 
Plymouth – 2017 
Ginny Black  David Tobelmann  Derek Asche, Water Resources Manager   
11410 49th Place North 415 Sycamore Lane 3400 Plymouth Blvd.,  
Plymouth, MN 55442 Plymouth, MN  55441 Plymouth, MN 55447   
763-370-5618  651-356-9226  763-509-5526  
ginny_bassett@yahoo.com dtobelmann@gmail.com dasche@plymouthmn.gov 
   
   
   
   
   

mailto:lgoddard@srfconsulting.com


Bassett Creek Water Management Commission – October 2015 
Web site: www.bassettcreekwmo.org 

 

Commissioner Alternate Commissioner Technical Advisory Committee Member 
Robbinsdale – 2017 
Wayne Sicora Michael Scanlan Richard McCoy  
3706 Abbott Ave. North 3812 26-1/2 Avenue North City of Robbinsdale 
Robbinsdale, MN 55422 Robbinsdale, MN 55422 4100 Lakeview Ave. N. 
  Robbinsdale, MN 55422   
763-522-8165  763-588-8167  763-531-1260 763-531-7344 (fax) 
Wayne.sicora@gmail.com Mscanlan894@hotmail.com rmccoy@ci.robbinsdale.mn.us 
St. Louis Park – 2017 
Jim de Lambert, Chair Patrick Noon Phil Elkin 
9257 West 22nd Lane 8254 Westwood Hills Curve City of St. Louis Park 
St. Louis Park, MN 55426 St. Louis Park, MN 55426 5005 Minnetonka Boulevard 
763-489-3150 763-489-3150 952-595-7478 St. Louis Park, MN  55416 
jimd@liesch.com pnoon@mac.com 952-924-2687  
  pelkin@stlouispark.org 
   
  Erick Francis, Water Resources Mgr. 
  City of St. Louis Park 
  5005 Minnetonka Boulevard 
  St. Louis Park, MN  55416 
  efrancis@stlouispark.org 
  952-924-2690  
Administrator: Laura Jester, Keystone Waters, LLC, 16145 Hillcrest Lane, Eden Prairie, MN 55346; 952-270-1990. E-mail: 
laura.jester@keystonewaters.com 
Deputy Treasurer: Susan Virnig, * Financial Director, 7800 Golden Valley Road, Golden Valley 55427; 763-593-8010 (Fax: 763-593-
3969). E-mail: SVirnig@goldenvalleymn.gov 
Counsel: Charlie LeFevere, * Kennedy & Graven, 470 U.S. Bank Plaza, 200 South Sixth Street, Minneapolis, 55402; 612-337-9215 
(Fax: 612-337-9310); general firm number: 612-338-1177. E-mail: clefevere@kennedy-graven.com 
Engineer: Karen Chandler, 952-832-2813, E-mail: kchandler@barr.com; Len Kremer, 952-832-2781, E-mail: lkremer@barr.com;  
Jim Herbert, 952-832-2784, E-mail: jherbert@barr.com, * Barr Engineering Company, 4700 West 77th Street, Minneapolis 55435-4803; 
(Fax: 952-832-2601). 
Recorder: Amy Herbert, * Barr Engineering Company, 4700 W 77th Street, Minneapolis 55435-4803; 952-832-2652 (Fax: 952-832-
2601). E-mail: bcra@barr.com 

Administrative Personnel (Municipalities) 
Crystal Minnetonka 
Mark Ray, Public Works Director/City Engineer Will Manchester, City Engineer 
Anne Norris, City Manager  Geralyn Barone, City Manager  
Chrissy Serres, City Clerk (chrissy.serres@crystal.mn.us) David Maeda, City Clerk (dmaeda@eminnetonka.com) 
    4141 North Douglas Drive 763-531-1000 (general)     14600 Minnetonka Blvd 952-939-8200 (general) 
    Crystal  55422 763-531-1188 (fax)     Minnetonka 55345 952-939-8244 (fax) 
Golden Valley New Hope 
Tom Burt, City Manager ** 763-593-8002 Bob Paschke, Director of Public Works  
Jeff Oliver, City Engineer 763-593-8034     5500 International Prkwy 763-592-6766 
Sue Virnig, City Clerk 763-593-8010 Kirk McDonald, City Mgr  763-531-5119 
    7800 Golden Valley Rd SVirnig@goldenvalleymn.gov Valerie Leone, City Clerk (vleone@ci.new-hope.mn.us) 
    Golden Valley   55427 763-593-8000 (general)     4401 Xylon Avenue North 763-531-5100 (general) 
Tom Burt, City Manager ** 763-593-8002     New Hope 55428 763-531-5136 (fax) 
Medicine Lake Plymouth 
Gary Holter, Mayor  Doran Cote, Director of Public Works  
  Dave Callister, City Manager  
Nancy Pauly, City Clerk (nancy.pauly@gmail.com) Sandra Engdahl, City Clerk (sengdahl@plymouthmn.gov) 
    10609 South Shore Drive     3400 Plymouth Boulevard 763-509-5000 (general) 
    Medicine Lake  55441 763-542-9701     Plymouth  55447 763-509-5060 (fax) 
Minneapolis Robbinsdale 
Steven Kotke, Director of Public Works and City Engineer  Marcia Glick, City Manager  
350 South 5th St., Rm 203 612-673-2443 Richard McCoy, City Engineer 
Casey J. Carl, City Clerk 612-673-2216 Tom Marshall, City Clerk  763-531-1252 

tmarshall@ci.robbinsdale.mn.us 
    350 S 5th St, Room 304 cityclerk@minneapolismn.gov     4100 Lakeview Avenue N. 763-537-4534 (general) 
    (All Minneapolis 55415) 612-673-3000 (general)     Robbinsdale  55422 763-537-7344 (fax) 
St. Louis Park   
Debra Heiser, Engineering Dept. Director 952-924-2551   
dheiser@stlouispark.org   
Tom Harmening, City Manager **   
Erick Francis, Water Resources Manager 952-924-2690   
Melissa Kennedy, City Clerk mkennedy@stlouispark.org   
    5005 Minnetonka Blvd 952-924-2500 (general)   
    St. Louis Park 55416 952-924-2170 (fax)   
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